the current year’s presentation. Details of reclassified items on the consolidated balance sheet are as
follows:

ITEMS Codes
31/12/2019
As reported

VND

Reclassification
VND

01/01/2020
Restated

VND

Short-term trade receivables 131 344,225,490,133 49,793,851,642 394,019,341,775

Other short-term receivables 136 266,259,430,109 (49,793,851,642) 216,465,578,467

In addition, the Company adjusted due to retroactive of some material errors of the previous years, as
follows:

• Adjusted for late tax payment fines incurred before 2015 that have not been recognized in the report with
the value of VND 36,813,904,249.

• Adjusted the non-deductible input value added tax amount of the previous period according to the
decision of the General Department of Taxation to expenses for the fiscal year 2019 with the value of VND
4,334,203,481.

• Adjusted fines for breach of contract with the value is VND 40,000,000,000 related to the liquidation of
the NBB2 project transfer contract in fiscal year 2019.

The effect of these retrospective adjustments on opening balances of consolidated balance sheet is as
follows:

VI. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

97www.nbb.com.vn

ITEMS Codes
31/12/2019
As reported

VND

Adjustment
VND

01/01/2020
Restated

VND

LIABILITIES 300 3,507,841,743,923 81,148,107,730 3,588,989,851,653

Current liabilities 310 3,154,559,326,261 81,148,107,730 3,235,707,433,991

Taxes and amounts payable to the
State budget 313 94,412,503,264 41,148,107,730 135,560,610,994

Other current payables 319 1,263,667,611,402 40,000,000,000 1,303,667,611,402

EQUITY 400 2,162,334,960,459 (81,148,107,730) 2,081,186,852,729

Owner’s equity 410 2,162,334,960,459 (81,148,107,730) 2,081,186,852,729

Retained earnings 421 677,689,286,904 (81,148,107,730) 596,541,179,174

 -Retained earnings accumulated
to the prior year end 421a 330,476,996,223 (36,813,904,249) 293,663,091,974

 - Retained earnings of current year 421b 347,212,290,681 (44,334,203,481) 302,878,087,200

The effect of these retrospective adjustments on figures of consolidated income statement for 2019 is as
follows:

ITEMS Codes
2019

As reported
VND

Adjustment
VND

2019
Restated

VND

Other expenses 32 8,875,932,384 44,334,203,481 53,210,135,865

Accounting profit before tax 50 432,648,302,729 (44,334,203,481) 388,314,099,248

Net profit after corporate income
tax 60 346,910,625,460 (44,334,203,481) 302,576,421,979

Net profit attributable to owners of
the parent 61 347,212,290,681 (44,334,203,481) 302,878,087,200

ITEMS Codes
2019

As reported
VND

Adjustment
VND

2019
Restated

VND

Accounting profit before tax 01 432,648,302,729 (44,334,203,481) 388,314,099,248

Operating profit before
movements in working capital 08 316,460,466,715 (44,334,203,481) 272,126,263,234

Increase in payables 11 843,945,935,403 44,334,203,481 888,280,138,884

The effect of these retrospective adjustments on figures of consolidated cash flow statement for 2019 is as
follows:

Annual Report 2020

5. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

There have been no significant events occurring after the balance sheet date which would requires
adjustments or discloses in the consolidated financial statements.

Ho Chi Minh City, 15 March 2021

Luu Hai Ca
General Director

Nguyen Tran Phuong Uyen
Preparer

Nguyen Van Minh
Chief Accountant

VI. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

99www.nbb.com.vn

Annual Report 2020

www.nbb.com.vn